

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1928-19-2019

Data/Ora Ricezione 27 Febbraio 2019 21:37:30

**MTA** 

Societa' : Banco BPM S.p.A.

Identificativo : 114417

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : BANCOBPMN08 - Marconi

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 27 Febbraio 2019 21:37:30

Data/Ora Inizio : 27 Febbraio 2019 21:37:31

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : NR\_BancoBPM

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



## **NEWS RELEASE**

Milan, 27 February 2019 – With regard to the communication released on 20 February 2019, the Board of Directors of the Bank today has acknowledged the contents of the order of precautionary seizure notified by the Italian Financial Police in connection with the diamond sales, which indicates that the investigations being conducted by the Milan Public Prosecutor's Office involve some managers or former managers of the group, including the Bank's General Manager, Mr. Maurizio Faroni.

The Board of Directors has ordered his precautionary suspension from duty, as well as that of Mr. Pietro Gaspardo (the Bank's former Head of Retail Planning and Marketing) and Mr. Angelo Lo Giudice (the Bank's former Head of Compliance).

While underlining the precautionary nature of the measure, the Bank has full confidence in the work conducted by the investigating Authority, aimed at protecting all the people concerned.

## Contacts:

Investor Relations
Roberto Peronaglio
+39 02.94 77 21 08
investor.relations@bancobpm.it

Communications
Matteo Cidda
+39 02.77.00.7438
matteo.cidda@bancobpm.it

Media Relations
Monica Provini
+39 02.77.00.3515
monica.provini@bancobpm.it

Fine Comunicato n	.1928-19
-------------------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 3